ASIS Foundation Board of Trustees

PRESIDENT

Sandra M. Cowie, CPP
Director Global Security & Business
Continuity, Principal

VICE PRESIDENT

Cy A. Oatridge, CPP CEO, OSG, Chair of the Fundraising Committee

TREASURER

Brian J. Allen, Esq., CPP Security Risk Governance Group

SECRETARY

Joseph H. McDonald, CPP, PSP Chief Security Officer, Switch

Deborah L. Allen, CPP Director Product Stewardship & Security, Potash Corporation, Chair of the Scholarship Committee

Charles E. Andrews, CPP Chairman of the Board & Founder, Friends of Chuck (FOC)

Howard J. Belfor, CPP President, Belfor & Associates, LLC

Leroy V. Cloney, CPP Region Director - Training/ Development, Securitas USA

Daniel J. Consalvo, CPP CSO/Manager Corporate Security, State Farm Insurance (retired)

Victoria O. Ekhomu, CPP Managing Director, Trans-World Security

Dr. Linda F. Florence, CPP Owner/President, The Florence Group

Dr. Martin L. Gill

Director, Perpetuity Research &

Consultancy International (PRCI),

Chair of the Research Committee

Joseph N. Masciocco

President, Security Integrations

Brian H. Reich, CPP Director Global Security, Capital One

Ben Suurd Global Corporate Security (GCS) Manager- EMEA, Mead Johnson Nutrition



A chapter gift from your ASIS Foundation







In support of our mission to promote evidence-based research and provide scholarships for the global security profession, your ASIS Foundation is proud to offer all ASIS Chapters the opportunity to select one individual as a candidate for an ASIS CPP certification with the gift of a complimentary CPP exam.

April 2018

Program launch announcement at ASIS Europe 2018

May-August 2018

Promotion to ASIS chapter leaders

September 2018

Program promotion to ASIS members at Global Security Exchange (GSX)

October 2018

Submission process begins

January 2019

Committee selection

February-April 2019

Recipients notified

We are excited about the opportunity to accelerate certification and professional development for members across the globe.



PROGRAM DETAILS

The Foundation will provide a voucher to each chapter to be awarded to an individual who is ready to apply for an ASIS CPP Certification. The voucher will enable the individual to go online and apply for the CPP at no cost. Each selected recipient will then need to qualify per the certification guidelines in order to take the test and achieve certification.

In order to receive this gift from the Foundation, chapters are encouraged to:

- Set up an ASIS Foundation CPP Accelerator Chapter Committee
 - Should include: chapter officers, designated CPP representative, designated Foundation representative (5-7 ASIS members in good standing is ideal)
- Agree to abide by the ASIS Foundation policies for gift selection through a selection process that is fair, objective, and inclusive
- Create a formal application process (a sample will be provided by the ASIS Foundation)

- Announce and promote the availability of the gift from 1 October – 31 December 2018
- Evaluate applications in January 2019 and select a recipient by 31 January
- Notify the ASIS Foundation of selected recipient and submit their application by 31 January
 - The chapter may determine how the individual will be notified of his/her selection
 - Once notified, the Chapter will also inform the ASIS Foundation





"The certification was instrumental in my selection for my present senior level security position. A CPP certification was written into the position description and was prerequisite for even being considered for this position."

- Douglas K. Beaver, CPP, Corporate Director of Security National Museum of Women in the Arts The ASIS Foundation will communicate with selected recipients so that appropriate tax forms can be completed. Once appropriate tax forms have been received, it will take two weeks to provide the exam gift voucher. Winners must use the voucher by 1 April 2019.

Please note that the gift voucher does not guarantee that the recipient will achieve certification. The gift voucher provides the selected recipient with the opportunity to go online and apply for the ASIS CPP certification at no cost.

Subject to the ASIS Foundation scholarship policy, winning applicants will be selected on an objective and non-discriminatory basis, without regard to race, age, gender, religion, political beliefs, employment status, or any other factors that constitute unfair or illegal discrimination.